
Subject/Agenda Details 

Confirmation of proceeding 

of 09/2014-15 PWC meeting 

held on 14.10.2014 

Decesion  Taken 

The proceedings  of  9th /2014-15 PWC 

Meeting  were  confirmed. 

Action to 
be taken 
	by  

MS PWC 

Agenda 
Item 
No.  

1 MS PWC 

OIC 

Compliance report of 

decision taken in PWC 

Meeting 09 /2014-15 

MS PWC 

Compliance  report was  perused and 

found complied. 

In Agenda No.  8 of 9th  PWC Meeting 

held on 14.10.2014 presented by EE 

Pr.11 Re-appropriation of A&F for 

supply and Installation of shooting and 

Archery Equipment  at  OASES campus, 

Jagatpura. While issuing minutes of 9th 

PWC meeting,  some  typographical 

error occurred as follows: 

1.Shooting Range  Arms  equipment 

Rs. 1,00,00,000.00 

(2) Shooting Range Ammunition 

Equipment Rs. 1,61,00,000.00 

(3) Shooting Range Targets 

Rs. 10,38,00,000.00 

(4)Shooting Range Technical material 

for 10 mts. Range Rs. 4,50,000.00 

(5)Shooting Range Technical material 

for Shotgun Ranges Rs.25,00,000.00 

(6)Archery 	Field 	Equipment 

Rs,.8,03,000/ 

(7)Archery Recurve Equipment Rs. 

1,06,77,750.00 

(8)Archery Indian Round Archery Rs. 

4,04,600.00 

(9)Archery Compound 

Equipment Rs. 61,96,000.00 

It was decided by  the  committee to 
amend the error and issue minutes as 
follows :- 
1) Supply of wooden Bow & related 

equipments and Field Equipments for 

archery sports in archery complex, at 

J DA 	Shooting 	Jagatpura 	Jaipur. 

Miscellaneous Procurement for Phase-

II, at JDA Shooting Jagatpura Jaipur. 

Rs. 10,00,000.00 

2) Supply of recurve  &  compound bow 

2 EE Pr.11 

Proceedings of Projects and Works Committee Meeting -10/2014  -15  dated 04.12.2014 

Meeting of Projects and Works Committee was held on 04.12.2014 under the Chairmanship 

of Sh. Shikhar Agarwal, Jaipur Development Commissioner in "Manthan"  at  12.00 Noon. After 

discussion on the agendas, the decisions made by the committee are  as  under: 



and related equipment for archery 

sports in archery complex, at JDA 

Shooting Jagatpura Jaipur. 

Rs. 70,00,000.00 

3) Supply & installation of ISSF phase 

III approved precision shooting range 

equipments for 10 m ranges, at JDA 

Shooting 	Jagatpura 	Jaipur. 

Rs.5, 00, 00, 000.00 

4) Supply of pistol & rifles and 

ammunition for 	10mtr. Ranges, at 

JDA 	Shooting 	Jagatpura 	Jaipur. 

Rs. 80, 00, 000.00 

5) Supply of shotguns for trap & skeet 

ranges, at JDA Shooting Jagatpura 

Jaipur. Rs. 35, 00, 000.00 

6) Supply of Ammunitions for trap & 

skeet ranges, at JDA Shooting 

Jagatpura Jaipur. Rs.1, 05, 00, 000.00 

7) Supply of clay Targets for trap & 

skeet ranges, at JDA Shooting 

Jagatpura Jaipur. Rs.20, 00, 000.00 

8) Procurement of spare parts for 

repairing Trap & Skeet ranges, at JDA 

Shooting 	Jagatpura 	Jaipur. 

Rs. 40,00,000.00 

9) Repair, Fitment, Testing and trial 

charges of spare parts for Trap & 

Skeet ranges, at JDA Shooting 

Jagatpura,Jaipur. Rs. 10,00,000.00 

10) Miscellaneous Procurement for 

Phase-II, at JDA Shooting Jagatpura 

Jaipur. Rs.6, 40, 66, 350.00 

11)Contingencies 	@ 	4% 

Rs.60,42,654.00 

MS PWC 
Standing Agenda DLPRoads 

3 

The Agenda was presented by DC-4 

and DirectorTP. After discussions 

and deliberations, the committee 

decided to approve the residential 

scheme in Khasra No. 3565 of 

village Sanganer. 

The Agenda was presented by DC-8 

and Director, TP. After discussions 

and deliberatons, the committee 

decided to approve the revised 

map of Residential scheme on 

Govt. land in village Ramsinghpura, 

Tehsil Sanganer as per sub division 

done of Plot No.3 

DC-4 DC-4 4 

DC-8 DC-8 5 

4,11 4-1 	•t-11 4 11.) 	flsfl 	9. 

3565 	v-I) 	f 	I 	zi 

7ftfr 	 'VT t 4 
it 	1 ~n 3u-ar-A-zr 

3T-19Y-4-9. 
 

ll4c1 I  

JA114 	14-1 

\LIM   /ft IR 
TtT2Trft- 

 

(1) -i  
uk.V.S Th—f ureftli-r 

TI 



6 EE -HQ 

Approval 	for 	change 	of 

scope of work for 

construction of 3rd and 4th 

floor at Citizen Care Center 

Building in JDA office 

campus Jaipur. 

The Agenda ..vas presented by EE-HQ. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee decided to approve the 

proposal of change of scope of work 

for construction of 3 rd  and 4 th  floor at 

Citizen Care Centre Building in JDA 

office campus by allowing the work of 

addition and alteration of canteen, 

JDA campus building Advocate sitting 

place etc, and proper sitting 

arrangement of rooms in JDA office 

building. 

EE-HQ 

7 
EE-P- 

4(Elect) 

Propsal for sanction of A&F 

for the work Rate Contract 

for Addition/Alteration of 

Traffic Signalization work at 

various crossings in Jaipur 

City. 

The Agenda was presented by EE P-

4(Elect). After discussions and 

deliberatons, the committee approved 

the A&F sanction amounting 

Rs.3,12,55,132.00 

EE P-4 

(Elect) 

8 EE-10A 

A&F sanction for the work of 

"Construction 	of at Nala at 

Khasra 	No.50, Village 	Paldi 
Meena 	in 	Zone 	10A JDA, 
Jaipur" 

The Agenda was presented by EE-10A. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 
the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for "Construction of at Nala 

at Khasra No.50, Village Paldi Meena 

in Zone 10A JDA, Jaipur" amounting 

Rs.3,21,51,281.00 

EE 10A 

9 DC-13 

ft1 1-1 J 	.v14-- 	Al-T7 The Agenda was presented by DC-13 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee decided to approve the 

change of size of commerctial plots 

approved earlier in Transport Nagar 

Scheme for Ilnd stage Lottery. 

The Agenda was presented by EE.-13B. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee decided to approve the 

A&F sanction for Construction of 

Interna BT Roads (9,12,18 & 24 Mtr 

wide) in pitambara Scheme amounting 

Rs.6,07,84,191.00 

DC-13 

EE-13B 

c) 	it- RT 	-R171- 	fff-d-tj 

TI TKfur4" 	TrfTr 	3TRITR. 
1-47 	-rd-pi- 	311-wi7 	v 
..f...0. # 

LI Pc-14-1 * 3Y -4-9.  ql--4q 
 Construction of Internal BT 

roads (9,12,18 & 24 mtr 

wide)in 	Pitambara Scheme, 

JDA, Jaipur. 10 EE-13B 

11 EE-13B 

Construction of Internal B.T. 

roads in Rajbhawan Scheme, 

JDA, Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-13B. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of Internal 

BT Roads in Rajbhawan Scheme 

amounting Rs.4,R6.46,862.00 

EE 13B 

12 EE-13-B 

Construction of B.I. road ( 

30 & 60 mtr wide in 

Pitambara scheme, Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-13-

B. After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of BT road ( 

30 & 60 mtr wide)in Pitambra scheme 

amounting Rs. 5,03,75,314.00 

EE 136 



13 

Revised 	A&F 	sanction 

proposal 	for 	"Various 

development 	works 	in 

surrounding 	area 	of 

Kartarpura Nallah, Zone-5 

JDA 	Jaipur" 	from 
	

Rs. 

1,96,79,000.00 
	

to 

Rs.2,22,77,809.00 

EE-5 

14 EE-Elect.I 

Electrification 	work 	in 

rehabilitation scheme for 

farmers whose land were 

acquired for Mahindra SEZ 

Jaipur ( Remaining Work) 

15 

 

EE-Elect.I 

 

Shifting and 

existing HT/LT lines ( 33 

KV/11KV) by erecting/laying 

new lines from Thana 

chauraha to Radha Swami 

bagh including street light 

work at Chomu Zone-12, 

Jaipur 

EE-5 

EE-Elect-I 

EE-Elect-I 

16 

17 

300 thrIZ 	 IzR 

g 	61\3% 4 1 	3711=ftitff 

7ftgr 	lu T 	1-11 

Post facto approval for 

additional work done at Jai 

Jawan-I near Kumbha Ram 

Arya Samadhi Sthal within 

the A&F sanction issued for 

"Construction of roads in 

Nandpuri, Ashok Vihar, 

Vishnupuri, Sidharth Nagar 

A,C & G, Prem Nagar 

Rameshwaram Colony, 

Vishnu Garden Chandrakala 

colony, Babu Colony, Kesav 

Vihar Vistar, Mother Terasa 

Nagar in Zone 4 JDA, Jaipur" 

EE- 

(Elect.PR 

N) 

The Agenda  was presented  by EE-5. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the Revised 

A&F sanction proposal  for  Various 

development  work in  surrounding 

area of Kartarpura Nalla Zone-5 from 

Rs. 1,96,79,000.00 to 

Rs. 2,22,77,809.00 

The Agenda was presented by EE- 

Elect.l. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for 

Electrification work in rehabilitation 

scheme for farmers  whose  land was 

acquired for Mahindra  SEZ  (Remaining 

Work) amounting  Rs.110.05  crore. 
_ -rt_ 	 ...,4 

1 Ile /-16e11%10 vva., pi cactitCd 
I.. .. r.E 

Elect.l. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for shifting 

and dismantling of exiting HT/LT lines 

(33/11KV) by erecting/laying new lines 

from Thana chauraha to Radha 

Sawami Bagh including street light 

work at Chomu  Zone  12, Jaipur 

amounting Rs.639.52  lacs. 

DC-10A 

EE-4 

The Agenda was  presented  by DC-13A 

and Director TP. After discussions and 

deliberatons the committee approved 

the revised map  of  Govindpura 

Ropada Group Housing scheme. 

The Agenda was presente by EE-4. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the post 

facto approval for additional work 

done at Jai Jawan-I, near Kumbha Ram 

Arya Samadhi Sthal within the A&F 

sanction issue for Construction of 

roads in Nandpuri, Ashok Vihar, 

Vishnupuri, Sidharth Nagar A,C &G 

Prem Nagar, Rameshwaram Colony, 

Vishnu Garden, Chandrakala Colony, 

Babu Colony, Keshav vihar Vistar, 

Mother terasa Nagar, in Zone-4. 

DC-10A 

EE-4 

EE- 
18 	

(Elect.PRN)  

Shifting and dismentling of 

existing HT/LT lines by 

erecting/laying new lines in 

PRN area, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE 

(Elect.PRN). After discussions and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for Shifting 

and dismantling of existing HT/LT lines 

by erecting/laying new lines in PRN 

area amounting Rs.5,01,51,479.00 



19 EE-14 

Revised Sanction of A&F for 

the work "Renewal of road 

from 12 Mile to Vatika 

village and Vatika road (Kalla 

wala stand) to Govindpura 

scheme 	in 	Zone 	14, 	JDA, 

Jaipur" 

The Agenda was  presented  by EE-14. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the Revised 

A&F sanction for Renewal of road 

from 	12 	Mile to Vatika 	vil,lage and 

Vatika road (kalla wala stand) to 

Govindpura scheme from 1386.85 lacs 

to Rs.32,27,81.641.00 

EE-14 

20 EE-14 

Development of main 200 

feet wide road of Knowledge 

city in front of IOC in Zone- 

14 JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-14. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee decided 	to approve 

A&F 	sanction 	for 	Development 	of 

main 200 feet wide road  of  Knowledge 

City 	in 	front 	of 	IOC 	in 	Zone 	14 

amounting 	Rs.8,06,43,468.00. 	Efforts 

be made to share the cost of work 
.:•". inr- ...,.. 	....... 

EE-14 

21 EE-14 

Strengthening and 	renewal 

of approach road from SH 12 

to Chitora village via 

Knowledge city in Zone 14, 

JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was  presented  by EE-14. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Strengthening and 

renewal of approach road from SH-12 

to Chtora Village via Knowledge City 

amounting Rs.6,70,26,448.00 

EE-14 

22 EE-14 

Renewal of Roads in Zone 14 

Area JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-14. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction 	for 	Renewal 	of 	Roads 	in 

Zone-14 	area 	amounting 

Rs.5,00,38,736.00 

EE-14 

23 EE-12 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for 	"widening 	and 

Improvement 	of Approach 

Road 	for 	Shaurya 	Nagar 

Scheme 	 from 

Mundiyaramsar 	to 	Begas, 

Zone 12 JDA, Jaipur." 

The Agenda was presented by EE-12. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Widening and 

Improvement of Approach Road for 

Shau rya Nagar Scheme from 

Mundiyaramsar to begas amounting 

Rs.640.53 lacs. 

EE12 

24 EE 12 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for "Construction of roads in 

Dudu area, Zone 12 JDA, 

Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-12. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of roads in 

Dudu area zone-12 amounting 

Rs.461.96 Ins. 

EE-12 

25 DC-7 

'41 `.4 *(4  VT9  ftR-R 	'&4 ‘9.< 1 90  
1770 	4 	1771 	TiftW 	ft-6R 

zifi- rtim--fiftei-a. - ftvr 4'r 
.., 

The Agendd was presellid by DC- 

7. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 
approved the proposed residential 
scheme plan on Khasra No. 1770 
and 1771 near Sukhija Vihar of 

Revenue Village Sirsi. 

DC-7 
lifil 	&`-).-TFF 	12140 	c1 4 14k ,1 	•-i 

3TT-4 	i4 *Ef 6141 V( rfq 
3Tia414 	..ei 	pwrrf=4 -a.  

zir 	tq 1 



26 EE-7 

Proposal of A&F sanction for 

the work"Improvement of 

Prince road (Ajmer road to 
Queens road) in Zone-7 area 

JDA, Jaipur" 

The Agenda was presented by EE-7. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved A&F sanction 

for Improvement of Prince Road 
(Ajmer Road to Queens road) in Zone-

7, area amounting Rs.209.09 lacs. 

EE-7 

27 EE-16 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for the work "Construction 

of BT road in Gokul Nagar 
Residential Scheme at 
Gokulpura & Jhotwara Jaipur 
in Zone 16, JDA, Jaipur" 

The Agenda was presented by EE-16. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 
sanction for Constructon of BT road in 
Gokul Nagar Residential Scheme at 
Gokulpura & Jhotwara amounting 

Rs.7,47,62,357.00 It was instructed 
that EE-16 will mark existing WBM 

roads in the scheme plan before 

starting execution. 

EE-16 

28 EE-13A 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 
for "Construction of various 
roads in Amer Constituency 

area, Zone-13A, JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-13A. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of various 

roads 	in 	Amer 	Constituency 	area 

amounting Rs. 1455.00 lacs against 
the proposal of Rs.22,32,66,000.00.1t 

was further instructed that only BT 
road work be taken up including only 
those intermittent CC road patches, 
which are necessary to be constructed 
as JDA has already given Rs. 50.00 lacs 
to each gram panchayat in JDA region 

for CC work. 

EE-13A 

29 rt Sr Ho. 

A&F sanction for the work 
Road side plantation at Ring 

Road, Project ( 47 Km) 

The Agenda was presented by Sr. 
Horticullturist. After discussions and 

deliberations, the committee 
approved the A&F sanction for Road 

side Plantation at Ring Road Project 
(47 Km) amounting Rs. 4,82,51,840.00. 
It was further instructed that only big 

size trees be planted. 

Sr Hort  

30 EE-7 

Proposal of A&F sanction for 
the work "Development of 
road from Khatipura Tiraha 
to PWD crossing,Zone-7, 

JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-7. 
After discussions and deliberations, 
the committee approved the A&F 
sanction for Development of road 

from Khatipura Tiraha to PWD 
crossing, Zone-7 amounting Rs.302.71 

Inc 

EE-7 

31 

^ 

EE-15 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction 	for 	the 	work" 

Construction 	of Remaining 

BT 	Road 	in 	SEZ 

Rehabilitation 	Scheme 

(Khatwara, 
Jhai,Bhambhoriya, 	Bagru 

The Agenda was presented by EE-15. 

After discussions and deliberations, 
the committee approved the A&F 
sanction for Construction of 

Remaining 	BT 	road 	in 	SEZ 

Rehabilitation scheme )Khatwara, Jhai 

Bhamboriya, 	Bagru 	Khurd, 	Tilawas, 

EE-15 



 Khurd, Tilawas, 	Paldi 	Parsa, 

Dadiya and 	Kalwara) Zone- 

15 

paldi 	Parsa, 	Dadiya 	and 	Kalwara) 

amounting 	Rs. 31,85,34,323.00 

32 EE-15 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction 	for 	the 	work" 

Construction 	of 	Remaining 

Service Road of 250 feet 

wide road from Paldi parsa 

to Muhana in Zone-15, JDA, 

Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presente by EE-15. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of remaining 

Service Road of 250 feet wide from 

paidi Parsa to Muhana amounting 

Rs.3,43,17,295.00 

EE-15 

33 EE-15 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction 	for 	the 	work" 

Construction of 200 feet 

wide road from NH-8 near 

DPS to 250 feet Road via 

Khatwara in Zone-15 JDA, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-15. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of ?no feet 

wide road from NH-8 near DPS to 250 

feet Road via Khatwara in Zone-15 

amounting Rs 19 52 17 R74.00 

EE-15 

34 EE-5 

Revised 	A&F 	sanction 

proposal 	for 	"Renewal 	of 

main roads in Surya nagar 

colony,Sector-4 Zone 5, JDA 

from Rs. 1,97,47,119.00 to 

Rs. 2,22,73,337.00. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-5. 

After discussions and deliberations the 

committee approved the revised A&F 

sanction for Renewal of main roads in 

Surya Nagar Colony Sector-4,Zone-5 

from 	Rs.1,97,47,119.00 	to 

Rs. 2,22,73,337.00 

EE-5 

35 
EE-(Elect- 

PRN} 

A&F 	sanction 	for 

construction of 5 Nos. 33/11 

KV 	sub 	stations 	and 	their 

charging 	feeders, 	inter 

connection of 11 KV lines, 

strengthening of distribution 

system in PRN Area, Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-Elect 

PRN. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, 	the 	committee 

approved 	the 	A&F 	sanction 	for 

Construction of 5 Nos. 33/11 KV Sub 

stations 	and 	their 	charging feeders, 

inter connection of 11 KV lines, 

strengthening of distribution system in 

PRN area amounting 

Rs.65,14,11,995.00. 

EE(Elect 

PRN) 

36 
EE-P-4 

(Elect) 

Annual 	Rate 	Contract 	for 

providing & fixing of street 

light on ring road in PAP 

area, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented 	by EE-P-4 

(Elect). 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for Annual 

Rate Contract for providing and fixing 

of street light on Ring Road in PAP 

area amounting Rs.5,20,49,619.00. 

EE-P-4 

(Elect) 

37 EE-13B 

Construction of various CC 

and 	BT 	roads 	in 	Bassi 

Constituency area, Zone 13- 
n 	inn 	1,;.,•••■ 
Li, ..IL., --s, ... 1.,w 

The Agenda was presented by EE-13B. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Construction of CC and BT 

roads in Bassi Constituency area 

amounting Rs. 10,60,05,482.00. It was 

further directed 	that only BT Road 

work 	be taken up. No CC work be 

taken at present as JDA has already 

given Rs. 50.00 lacs to each gram 

panchayat in JDA region fur CC work. 

EE-13B 

N-r 



38 EE-15 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction for the work 	" 

Construction of Remaining 

work of 160 feet wide road 

from Paldiparsa to Tilawas in 

SEZ Rehabilitation Scheme, 

Zone 15, JDA, Jaipur" 

The Agenda was presented by EE-1S. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee decided to approve the 

A&F sanction for Construction of 

Remaining work of 160 feet wide road 

from Paldi Parsa to Tilawas in SEZ 

Rehabilitation 	Scheme 	amounting 

Rs.5,08,51,537.00 

EE-15 

39 EE-15 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction for the work 	" 

Bituminous 	work in internal 

road in SEZ Rehabilitation 

Scheme Village Bagru Khurd 

& Near by Area Zone lc IDA, 

Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-15. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction 	for 	Bituminous 	work 	in 

internal 	roads 	in 	SEZ 	rehabilitation 

scheme 	village 	Bagru 	Khurd 	and 

nearby 	area 	amounting 

Rs.4,40,01,241.00. 

EE 15 

40 

41 

DC -7 

The Agenda was presented by DC-7 

and Director TP. After discussions and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the residential scheme on 

Khasara No 57, 59, 13 and 74 of 

Revenue village Dhabas 	on Plot No.3 

of _IDA Group Housing Scheme. 

DC-7 

-MIT -;1..1:I 	!!11 4.-!' 	-,--' 	7,-I ,!-! ,'.! 

90 	57,59,13 	q 	74 	117 
-f=4-cfr 	Tht 	m 

1‘3 ii,,, 	zi-r-A-9-r 	* 	11-Eru- 

Rsq l 	3 	
31.rarATI. 

\I 	 tH 
m ,_c_iii- cr Tf)v91. 

31144-9 tq l 

EE - PHE - I 

Water Supply 	scheme for 

truck terminal residential 

and commercial JDA scheme 

village Kesopura 

Asharpura,Bhakrota, Jaipur 

The Agenda was  presented  by EE PHE-

I. After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Water Supply scheme for 

truck terminal residential and 

commercial 	JDA 	scheme 	village 

Kesopura 	Asharpura, 	Bhakrota 

amounting Rs.5,24,64,963.00. 

EE-PHE-I 

42 EE-PHE-1 

Rate contract for two years 

"construction of 200mm dia 

tube well P/L/J of UPVC pipe 

line and P/L/J of DI pipe line 

under JDA jurisdiction, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-PHE- 

I. After discussions and deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Rate Contract for two 

year construction of 200m dia tube 

well P/L/J of UPVC pipe line and P/L/1 

DI pipe line under JDA jurisdiction 

amounting Rs. 5,10,84,725.00 

EE-PHE-I 

43 EE-PHE- I 

Rate 	contract 	for 	two 

yearP/L/J 	of 	laternal 	line 

with construction of precast 

RCC 	menholes 	in 	various 

colonies 	under 	JDA 

jurisdiction, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-PHE-

I. After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Rate Contract for two 

years P/L/1 of laternal line with 

contruction of pre cast RCC menholes 

in various colonies under JDA, 

Jurisdiction"amounting 

Rs 8,35,96,706.00 

EE-PHE-I 



44 FE-10A 

A&F sanction for the work of 

Execution 	of 	various 

item/General Road 

Maintenance work in Zone- 

10A JDA, Jaipur (ARC) 

The Agenda was presented by EE-10A. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Execution of various 

Item/General Road Maintenance work 

in Zone-10A (ARC) amounting 

Rs.3,90,38,896.00 

1  

EE-10A 

45 EE-6 

Proposal 	for A&F 	sanction 

for the work "Development 

of approach road connecting 

Kalwar road to Dher ke Balaji 

Rly station Zone-6,JDA, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-6. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Development of approach 

road connecting Kalwar road to Dher 

ke Balaji Rly Station Zone-6 amounting 

Rs. 2,89, 12,410.00 

EE-6 

46 EE-6 

Proposal for A&F 	sanction 

for the 	work "Renewal 	& 

Strengthening of approach 

road connecting Sikar road 

to Loha Mandi area Zone-6, 

JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-6. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for Renewal & Strengthening 

of approach road connecting Sikar 

road to Loha Mandi area Zone-6, JDA, 

Jaipur amounting Rs.4,16,33,235.00 

EE-6 

_ 

47 EE-6 

Proposal for A&F sanction 

for the work "Widening & 

Improvement of Niwaru 

road from Zone-C byepass to 

Shalimar Choraha, Zone-6, 

JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presenged by EE-6. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction 	for 	Widening 	and 

Improvement of Niwaru road from 

Zone-C byepass to Shalimar Choraha 

amounting Rs.4,25,40,412.00 

EE-6 

48 EE-West 

Approval 	for 	the 	work 

"Renewal of road in front of 

Nehru Balodhyan" 

The Agenda was presented 	by EF- 

West. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, 	the 	committee 

approved 	Ex-post-facto 	approval 	of 

change of original scope of work for 

Renewal of road in front of Nehru 

Balodhyan in existing A&F sanction of 

Rs. 123.80 Cr.Holistic improvement of 

major roads in various zones vide No. 

23 dated 2.5.14 

EE-West 

49 EE-12A 

Construction 	of 	various 

missing link roads in Gram 

Panchayat Pachar area Zone 

12A, JDA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-12A. 

After discussions and deliberations the 

committee approved the A&F sanction 

for construction of various missing link 

roads in Gram Panchayat Pachar area 

Zone 12A amounting 

Rs.2,43,65,664.00 

EE-12A 

50 EE-12B 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

Renewal and construction of 

various 	link roads in gram 

Panchayat Niwaru in 

Jhotwara Constituency Area, 

MA, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-12B. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	appoved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Renewal and construction 

of 	various 	link 	roads 	in 	gram 

panchayat 	Niwaru 	in 	Jhotwara 

EE-12B 



constituency 	area 	amounting 

Rs.4,05,43,492.00 

51 EE-10 

Construction 	of 	various 

development 	works 	at 

Galtaji in Zone-10 area JDA, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was  presented by  EE-10. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Construction of various 

development works at Galtaji in Zone-

10 area amounting Rs.3,83,93,940.00 

EE-10 

52 

53 

EE 10 

A&F sanction for the work of 

"Construction and 

maintenance (Miscellaneous 

development works) of 

various 	roads 	in 	Zone 	10 

JDA, Jaipur (ARC) 

The Agenda was presented by EE-10. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction 	for 	"Construction 	and 

maintenance (M iscelaneous 

development works) of various roads 

in Zone-10, JDA amounting 

Rs.4,49,23,747.00 

EE-10 

EE-12B EE-12B 

P.op63al fGr A&F 	sanction 

for the work "Construction 

of 	roads 	in 	various 	JDA 

approved 	colonies 	in 

Niwaru,Jhotwara 

constituency 	area 	JDA, 

Jaipur" 

The Agenda was  presented by  EE-12B. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for "Construction of roads in 

various 	JDA 	approved 	colonies 	in 

Nlwa ru,Jhotwara 	Constituecy 	area 

amounting  Rs.4,37,20,415.00 

S-1 EE-North 

Development work of Puliya 

on Ganda Nallah Gopalpura 

Byepass 	in 	Zone-5 	Area 

North, 	JDA, 	Jaipur(Revised 

A&F case) 

The Agenda was presented 	by EE- 

North. After discussions and 

deliberatons, the committee approved 

the Revised A&F sanction for 

Development work of Puliya on Ganda 

Nalla Gopalpura Byepass in Zone-5 

from Rs. 148.83 lacs  to 204.02  lacs. 

EE-North 

5-2 EE-Pr.I 

Construction 	of 	Elevated 

road 	from 	Sodala 

Trijunction,Ajmer Road to 

LIC building,Ambedkar Circle 

Flying Bias Godam Circle at 

Hawa Sarak, Jaipur 

The Agenda 	was  •  presented 	by 	EE 

Project-I. After dissicussions and 

deliberations, the committee granted 

approval of GAD proposed in Phase-I 

i.e. elevated road from LIC building 

Ambedkar 	Circle 	upto 	Sodala 

Tryjunction, Ajmer road. 

2)Re-appropriation 	of 	the 	provision 

for the above Phase-I elevated road 

amounting Rs. 178.00 Cr. and other 

miscellaneous provision of Rs. 2.00 Cr. 

(Rs. 	180.00 Cr) 	in the 	existing A&F 

sanction 	vide 	No. 	JDA/A&F/TA 	to 

DE/11-12/D-56 	dted 	27.5.2011 

arncynting 	R. 	3nr,.of) 	Cr 	was 	also 

approved by the committee. 

EE-Pr.I 

S-3 

---• 

EE-8 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for the Work "Development 

of Truck Terminal Scheme, 

Ajmer Road Zone-8, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-8. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Development of Truck 

Terminal Scheme, Ajmer Road Zone-8, 

amounting Rs.2776.60  lacs. 

EE-8 

O 3 

 



5-4 EE-9 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for Rs.6,97,07,273.00 for the 

work of Renewal/ 

rehabilitation 	of 	160 	feet 

Nilay 	Kunj 	Road 	( 	Main 

carriage 	way) 	in 	Zone-9 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-9. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Renewal/rehabilitation of 

160 	feet 	Nilay 	Kunj 	Road 	(Main 

carriage way) amounting 	 Rs. 

6,97,07,273.00 

EE-9 

S-5 
EE Pr- 

4(Elect) 

Approval of additional work 

at Main road of JDA scheme 

Kardhani Hatoj extension in 

P&F street light from 

Govindpura 	to 	Kalward 	at 

main Kalward road, Jaipur 

The Agenda was presente by EE Pr- 

4(Elect). 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the additional work at Main 

road of JDA scheme Kardhani Hatoj 

extension in P&F street light from 

Govindpura to Kalwar at main Kalwar 

road amounting Rs. 291.83 lacs 

EL-Pr-4 

(Elect) 

S-6 EE-13A 

Proposal for Sanction of A&F 

for 	construction 	of 

Bituninious road in 

Ramliyawal Dairy Extension 

Scheme, Zone 13A, JDA, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented by EE-13A. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Construction of 

Bituminous road in Ramliyawal Dairy 

Extension Scheme amounting 

Rs.4,07,21,000.00 

EE-13A 

S-7 
EE Pr-4 

(Elect) 

Providing 	and 	fixing 	street 

light from Sadwa Mod to 

Kunda Tiraha at Delhi road, 

Jaipur. 

The Agenda was presented by EE- Pr- 

4(Elect). 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, 	the 	committee 

approved the A&F sanction for 

Providing and fixing street light from 

Sadwa Mod to Kunda Tiraha Delhi 

road amounting Rs.4,78,29,417.00 

EE Pr-4 

(Elect) 

S-8 EE-19 

titcltff 	-I iq Th— "PIT 	- .Ti -1 19 
&-1-- 	-g'1' 	tti 	4-4Z7 	TITO. 	1TR 

The Agenda was presented by EE-19. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee 	approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for Bituminous work on 

remaining Sector road in PRN Zone-19 

amounting Rs.1714.47 lacs 

i' -i 	11 ' 	i 	̀PI d 	tg 	1 Y 11 1 	4)  
-T-4.  fa-4M t<ilctP 

S-9 EE-2 

Proposal for A&F sanction 

for the work "Construction 

and renovation of works at 

different floors in 

collectorate Building, Jaipur 

The Agena was presented by EE-2. 

After 	discussions 	and 	deliberations, 

the 	committee approved 	the 	A&F 

sanction for "Construction and 

renovation of works at different floors 

in Collectorate Building, Jaipur 

amounting Rs.448.48 lacs 

EE-2 

5-10 EE-Elect-1 

S/D of HT/LT Lines and P&F 

of street light at Janpath 

ii um New -...;0.6.,... road to 

TN Mishra Marg Zone-5, 

Jaipur 

The Agenda was presented 	by EE- 

Elect-I. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for S/D of 

HT/LT lines and P&F of street light at 

Janpth from New Sanganer road to TN 

Mishra Marg, Zone-5 amounting 

Rs. 331.47 lacs 

EE-Elect-I 



S-11 DC-1 

5-12 ACE-II 

S-13 EE-14 

5-14 EE-Garden 

S-15 EE-11 

S-16 EE-Garden 

The Agenda was presented by DC-1. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee decided to approve the 

proposal submitted by DC-1. It was 

also instructed that DC-1 would get 

the mutation opened of entire land in 

the name of JDA other than the land 

Earmarked for ESTI measuring 15000 

sq.mt. 

The Agenda was presented by ACE-II. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the proposal 

in principle. It was decided that all 

ACEs and EEs will submit their rate 

contract proposal accordingly on PMIS 

against which A&F sanction will be 

issued after due approval of JDC. 

The Agenda was presented by EE-14. 

After discussions and deliberations the 

committee approved the A&F sanction 

for "Construction of roads in GP 

Tootoli in Zone-1A from Rs.373.72 lacs 

to Rs. 4,53,76.354.00 

The Agenda was presented by EE- 

Garden. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for 

"Providing and fixing of fencing in 

Garden Zone amounting 

Rs. 4,93,43,222.00 

The Agenda was presented by EE-11. 

After discussions and deliberations, 

the committee approved the A&F 

sanction for "Constuction of 200 feet 

wide road from Muhana road to Ring 

Road (Muhana Byepass) in Zone-11 

amounting Rs.10,36,32,900.00 

The Agenda was presented by EE- 

Garden. 	After 	discussions 	and 

deliberations, the committee 

approved the A&F sanction for 

"Development and repair of Parks in 

Zone-4 garden area amounting 

Rs.3,94,58,136.00 

DC-1 

ACE-II ACE-II 

EE-14 

EE- 

Garden 

EE-11 

EE- 

Garden 

f4=itur g l ad, I 

Agenda for RCs (Rate 

Contract) 	for 	JDA 

Emergent/Maintenance 

Works 

Revised sanction of A&F for 
the work "Construction of 

roads in G.P.Tootoli in Zone-

14, JDA, Jaipur 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for "Providing and fixing of 

fencing in Garden Zone, JDA, 

Jaipur 

Proposal for approval of A&F 

sanction for the work 

"Construction of 200 feet 

wide road from Muhana 

road to Ring Ro2d (Muhana 

byepass) in Zone-11, JDA, 

Jaipur 

Proposal for sanction of A&F 

for "Development and repair 

of Parks in Zone-4 aArden 

area, JDA, Jaipur". 



5-17 DC-13A 

The Agenda was presented by DC-13A 
and Director, TP. After discussions and 
deliberations, the committee 
approved the Re-planning of Plot No 
1, 2 & 3 of approved residential 
scheme on Khasra No.  624  of Revenue 
village Kanota, Tehsil Bassi. 

DC-13A 

•Ovitc-f 	72-19-4711 11 --"6".ft 
e4 	'5'thf 	90 	624 	A 
31-141ftff 	Tf-P-1TftT 	7:11-91.  
Virre_ 	TFO 	1,2 	'4 	3 	Th̀1 	ti 
Ici14141 cueii I 

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the chair. 

No. JDA/EE-5/D- 	6 	 Dated: 
Copy to following for kind perusal and necessary action: 

1. P.S. To JDC, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
2.P.S. to Collector, Jaipur. 
3. P.S. to Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
4. Chief Town Planner, Rajasthan, Jaipur. 
5. Director (Engineering-I), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
6. Director (Engineering-II), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
7. Director (Finance),Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
8.Director (T.P.),Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
9. Addl. Chief Engineer, I/WHIN/Electrical, JDA, Jaipur 
10.The Conservator of Forest, JDA, Jaipur 
10.Addl. Commissioner (East/West/LPC/ Land/Admn, JDA, Jaipur. 
11.S.E.-I/11/III/IVNNINIIN111/1X/X, Rural JDA, Jaipur. 

12. Addl. Chief Town Planner, (MP) JDA, Jaipur. 
13.Advisor (RRP)JDA, Jaipur 
14.Sr. Town Planner ( 	),JDA, Jaipur 
15. OSD (R.M.), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
16.Deputy Commissioner ( 	), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
17.Executive Engineer ( 	), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
18.Sr. Horticulturist, JDA, Jaipur 
18.PRO, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 
19.System Analyst, JDA, Jaipur. 
20.PMIS Cell,JDA, Jaipur. 

Addl. Chief Engineer-IV 
& MS  PWC, JDA, Jaipur. 

' I 1 1 21 

ve Engineer-5 
JDA, Jaipur 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

